March 30, 2021 13th Day of January Term Maysville, MO

Presiding Commissioner, Kyle Carroll, West District Commissioner, Kyle White, East District Commissioner, Chet Owen and County Clerk, Melissa Meek.

Presiding Commissioner, Kyle Carroll welcomed Courthouse Staff and Elected Officials as they joined us for the opening prayer led by Kyle Carroll. The pledge was then said by all in attendance.

West District Commissioner, Kyle White made the motion to accept the agenda as presented. East District Commissioner, Chet Owen made the second. All in favor. Motion approved. East District Commissioner, Chet Owen made the motion to approve the minutes as presented. West District Commissioner, Kyle White made the second. All in favor. Motion carried.

The Commission appreciates the time and hard work donated by Denny McDowell and Randy Baker. With their help the flag pole has been extended and landscaping bricks around the courtyard are being replaced and set. More work will be done at a later date on the NW Corner of the property and a tree will be replaced in the front yard.

County Clerk, Melissa Meek presented brush letters for Camden Township. Those names will be turned over to Road & Bridge Supervisor, Bill Gray for him to review.

County Clerk, Melissa Meek reminded the Commission that Ted will be delivering election equipment to the precincts on Monday April 5.

East District Commissioner Chet Owen advised that he had been approached by a patron whom wanted the Commission to know how much they appreciate the Commission's support of law enforcement and the second amendment rights.

Equipment was discussed as well as continued work being done around the Courthouse.

Discussion was had on making Toni Poage an employee of DeKalb County instead of continued employment with the jail(Daviess DeKalb Regional Jail). Due to DDRJ doing away with the Intergovernmental Agreement that was in place with the County and DDRJ the position paid for by DDRJ would be abolished. Toni would either have to go back to DDRJ and work or become an employee of DeKalb County as Building Security. East District Commissioner, Chet Owen made the motion to make Toni Poage an employee of DeKalb County with Presiding Commissioner, Kyle Carroll making the second. All in favor. Motion carried.

West District Commissioner, Kyle White made the motion to adjourn with East District Commissioner, Chet Owen making the second. All in favor. Motion carried.

The next meeting of the Commission will be April 6, 2021 at 9 a.m.